
Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 07Apr2016

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P16012833 PCN Date: 05APR16

Customer: DISTRIBUTOR NA ( 66666661 ) Location: NO CITY PROVIDED Agreement: 120513180001

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 

Power lock contacts  SRS  Loose piece

Description of Changes 

Manufacturing location change. Following Part Numbers will be transferred from Outside Vendor to Outside Vendor. The following part number will be transferred: 

1538924,1538802,543267,543293,5568781,5568783 & 543304.

Reason for Changes: 

Dear Customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our processes, we hereby inform you about a transfer of tools and/or processes. The transfer is executed by 

following a strict transfer procedure, which guarantees no negative influence on quality, ability to supply and formfitfunction of the concerned products. The new 

manufacturing location is under a certified quality management system according the standard industry requirements. An internal release based on our specifications will be 

executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance.

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

08JUL2016

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number
Part Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 

Drawing

Customer Part 

Number

Alias Part 

Number(s)

Substitute Part 

Number

Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

Description Of 

Difference

538804 NO

538924 NO "14127"

543262 NO

543291 NO

543301 NO

5568812 NO

5568813 NO

5568814 NO "407499243"

5568815 NO

5568816 NO

5568817 NO

5568818 NO

5568822 NO

5568823 NO

5568824 NO

5568825 NO

5568826 NO

5568827 NO

5568828 NO
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