

## **Product Change Notification**

Current Date: 07-Apr-2016

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-16-012833

Customer: DISTRIBUTOR NA (66666661)

Location: NO CITY PROVIDED

PCN Date: 05-APR-16 Agreement: 120513180001

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

## General Product Description:

Power lock contacts - SRS - Loose piece

### Description of Changes

Manufacturing location change. Following Part Numbers will be transferred from Outside Vendor to Outside Vendor. The following part number will be transferred: 1-53892-4,1-53880-2,54326-7,54329-3,556878-1,556878-3 & 54330-4.

### Reason for Changes:

Dear Customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our processes, we hereby inform you about a transfer of tools and/or processes. The transfer is executed by following a strict transfer procedure, which guarantees no negative influence on quality, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products. The new manufacturing location is under a certified quality management system according the standard industry requirements. An internal release based on our specifications will be executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance.
Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):		
	08-JUL-2016		
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
	No Mixed Shipments		

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
53880-4	NO						
<u>53892-4</u>	NO			"14127"			
<u>54326-2</u>	NO						
<u>54329-1</u>	NO						
<u>54330-1</u>	NO						
556881-2	NO						
<u>556881-3</u>	NO						
556881-4	NO			"407499243"			
556881-5	NO						
<u>556881-6</u>	NO						
556881-7	NO						
<u>556881-8</u>	NO						
<u>556882-2</u>	NO						
556882-3	NO						
<u>556882-4</u>	NO						
<u>556882-5</u>	NO						
556882-6	NO						
556882-7	NO						
556882-8	NO						